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	                                                      Name
	                                              Email
	                     Club

	IEO - International Executive Officers

	International President
	Dr Kim Sang-chae
	kimsc6000@gmail.com
	Gim Hae Seven

	International President Elect
	Mr K.C. Samuel
	kcsam1012@gmail.com
	Bangalore

	Immediate Past International President
	Mr Jacob Kristensen
	jacob.a.kristensen@gmail.com
	Ringköbing

	International Treasurer
	Mr T.M. Jose
	tmjose10@gmail.com
	Kanhangad




	 ICM - International Council Members


Africa		20-22   P/AP          Mr Tom Imbusi Waka	            	kimsc6000@gmail.com	Gim Hae Seven
Asia Pacific	20-22   PAP           Mr Soo Theng Lua (David)		davidluast06@gmail.com	Singapore Alpha Chapter
Asia Pacific	20-22   AP	           Mr Tsutomu Ohno (Ben)		ohnoben@hi-net.zaq.ne.jp	Kobe Port
Canada/ Caribbean      21-23   AP/€        Mr Brian Minielly		brianymi@web.net		Owen Sound
Canada/ Caribbean 	20-22	           Ms Seham Rabaa		rabaa_s@hotmail.com	Ottawa
Europe		20-22    AP	           Mr Bjorn Arve Bentsen		bjorn.a.bentsen@gmail.com	Mandal
Europe		21-23    AP(E)       Mr Villy Moelgaard		connyogvilly@gmail.com	Aalborg III
India		20-22    AP	           TBA							Cochin
India		20-22    PAP          Mr A. Shanavas Khan		a.shanavaskhan@yahoo.com	Kottiyam
India		20-22	           Mr  joseph Kottooran		josephkot9@gmail.com	Cochin Royals
Korea		21-23     AP(E)      Mr Kim Han-seob		hansub2171@gmail.com	Kwang Ju Chung Jang
Korea		20-22     AP           Mr Park Sung-chul		i-lovepark@hanmail.net	Taegu Omega
Latin America	20-22     P/AP       Mrs Rossana Croci Vilela		romeocharlieuy@yahoo.com	Montevideo
Latin America	21-23	           Miss Nathalia Novak Vilela		novak180@gmail.com	Guarulhos
United States	21-23     AP/(E)    Mr. Shaju Sam			shajusam.ea@gmail.com	Long Island
World Alliance of YMCAs Liaison to YMI Mr Agustin Garcia Bolanos Cacho	agarcia@gcabogados.com. mx				
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